Series 8-PW Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Available in 2, 3 or 4 T8 lamp cross sections.
Finelite Series 8-PW (Perforated with Windows)

Ceiling type (C1-1" T-bar, C2-9/16" T-bar, C3-Slot Grid, C4-Hard Ceiling)
Ballast Factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S8-PW - 32’ - 2T8 - SC - 91W - 277 - AC 18” - FE - C1 - 0.88
DESCRIPTION
Series 8 Perf with Windows provides the best of both worlds—indirect light for lumi-
nous, uniform ceilings and 10-15% downlight for additional visual interest. Series 8
provides users more alternatives for lighting a multitude of spaces whether they be
general offices, training centers or conference rooms. The Series 8 family also includes
Series 8-P (perforated), Series 8-I (indirect) and Series 8-FP (fully perforated). See sepa-
rate technical sheets for each.
©
 2011 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0015.11/11
STANDARD PLUG-TOGETHER WIRING:
An injection molded aligner sleeve (shown in
place) fits into the internal joiner.
STANDARD DIE-FORMED JOINER:
An internal die-formed joiner reinforces the joint
for strength.
S8-PW
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
9.25"
3.0"
Series 8-PW Perforated Windows
Optional Rounded Endcap
Series 8-PW Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system, plug-
together wiring standard. All components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
Precision-punched 0.062" diameter perforations (P)
cover the bottom side of the fixture in  two parallel
columns.
BAFFLES: Perforated baffles in two window sections
per 4' fixture.
ENDCAPS: Flat Endcap (FE) standard, 18-gauge die-
formed steel endcaps, add 0.1� at each end.
Optional: Rounded Endcap (RE), injection molded
sculpted endcap with 0.100� reveal. No exposed
fasteners, holes or knockouts. Rounded endcap adds
5.105� at each end.
REFLECTORS: Die-formed prepainted aluminum,
(91W). Virgin acrylic-UV-stabilized lens diffuser over
perforations is standard. Optional: Extended
Performance Reflector System.
ACCESSORIES: Optional dust cover, clear acrylic.
NOTE: Will significantly impact light level performance.
Consult Factory.
CORNER: Optional one piece die-formed 90 corner.
Contact factory.
ELECTRICAL: 120, 277, 347V prewired. Fixture and
electrical  components are UL and C-UL listed and
fixture will bear UL and C-UL labels. Optional Adders:
dual circuit, emergency circuits, emergency battery
packs. Contact factory.
LAMPING: Available in 2, 3, and 4 T8 lamp cross sections.
2-lamp is outboard.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF is standard.  Specify ballast factor if not stan-
dard (contact factory). Optional adders: rapid-start
ballasts, 347V, emergency battery packs, dimming
ballasts (controls by others). One ballast every 4' maxi-
mum.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Semi-adjustable aircraft cable,
(AC) ± 0.5" in lengths of 12",15", 18", 21", 24", 27", 30",
and 36". Order length, e.g., AC 18". Optional Adders: